Adopted Union Township Fee Schedule 2018

Building Rental

McDonald Park Pavilion $40 per day
$60 per day non-resident

Jameson Park Pavilion $40 per day
S60 per day non-resident

Jameson Hall $200 deposit

$100 rental fee resident of township
S150 rental fee non-resident

Building and Zoning

Building Permits - Residential $72 per sq. ft.

Building Permits - Commercial (Based on current Bldg. & Safety Journal sq. ft.
Construction cost)

Basement Permit - Residential Finished $20 sq. ft

Basement Permit - Residential Unfinished $17 sq. ft.

Demolition Permit - Residential $100

Demolition Permit - Commercial S.04 cents per sq. ft.

Construction Plan Review Per Bldg. & Safety Journal Rates

Home Moving Permits $220

Text Amendments $750

Zoning Variances S350

Zoning Appeals $350

Rezoning Request $750

Site Plan Review $225 per application

Special Use Permit S350

ZBA Special Meeting $475 per application

Planning Commission Special Meeting $600 per application

Construction Board of Appeals Special Meeting $300 per application

Construction Board of Appeals $200 per request

Home Occupation Permit $250 Initial & $50 Renewal

In Ground Swimming Pool $100 per application

Zoning Permit, no Bldg. Permit $100 per application

B & B Permit $130 per application

Subdivision and Site Condo $450

Sign Permit S50

Temporary Permit $50 per application

Zoning Letter of Compliance S50 per letter

Land Division $100 per # of new parcels

Lot Line Adjustment $100 per adjustment

Industrial Facilities Tax Abatement $500 per application
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Unregulated Permit Activity

Rental Inspections

Single Family

Duplex

Multiple Units

Hotel / Motels

Daycare Centers

Re-Inspection Fees
1st re-inspection
2nd re-inspection
3rd re-inspection
4th re-inspection

Violation Inspection Fees
Compliant Violation Notice
No Show for Inspection Appointment
Notice to Vacate
Housing Board of Appeals
Unregistered Rental Violation
Enforcement Letter
Non Compliance with Address Change
Non Compliance Admin Fee (Certified Letter)
Late Fee (per unit)

Rental Re-Certification
Prior to Last Certificate Expiration
After Last Certification
Misc. Fees
Occupant Load License
Copying Cost (1st page + Additional)
Owner Search
Township Attorney Case Review
Referral
Initial Hearing
Re-Hearing

Any regulated activity started prior to applicant
securing the necessary permit will be charged

an additional administrative charge at the same
rate as required permit not to exceed $100. This
shall be paid prior to the issuance of the required
permit.

$46 per unit
$68 per duplex
$21 per unit
$13 per unit
$62 per unit

$25

$200
$500
$750

S75

$50

S75

$75

$250

$50

$50

$25

$10 or 10% whichever is greater plus an additional
$10 or 10% for every 30 days the fees are late

$40
$60

s7

S1+.20

$50

$150 + Court and Legal Fees

$150
$100



Water & Sewer
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Water Service Rate

Bulk Water Rate

Water Hook-Up Rate 5/8 meter

Benefit Fee

Inspection Fees (Water & Sewer)

Turn on/off Rate

Turn on/off Rate (after hours)

Final Read Charge

Fire Flow Test

Sewer Hook-Up

Sewer Service Quarter Rate
Operation and Maintenance
Capital Charge

$52.00 minimum per quarter

Per equivalent up to $15,000 gallons
$2.10 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per quarter
$5.00 per 1,000 gallons ($500 deposit)
$1,275 for 1" service

$1,150

$50 per hour

$20 each

$50 each

S15

$150

$2,625 per REU

$52.45 per quarter Sew. 2
$43.45 per quarter Sew. 1 (D-1)



