Building Rental

McDonald Park Pavilion \$40 per day

\$60 per day non-resident

Jameson Park Pavilion \$40 per day

\$60 per day non-resident

Jameson Hall \$200 deposit

\$100 rental fee resident of township

\$150 rental fee non-resident

Building and Zoning

Building Permits - Residential	\$72 per sq. ft.
Building Permits - Commercial	(Based on current Bldg. & Safety Journal sq. ft.
	Construction cost)
Basement Permit - Residential Finished	\$20 sq. ft
Basement Permit - Residential Unfinished	\$17 sq. ft.
Demolition Permit - Residential	\$100
Demolition Permit - Commercial	\$.04 cents per sq. ft.
Construction Plan Review	Per Bldg. & Safety Journal Rates
Home Moving Permits	\$220
Text Amendments	\$750
Zoning Variances	\$350
Zoning Appeals	\$350
Rezoning Request	\$750
Site Plan Review	\$225 per application
Special Use Permit	\$350
ZBA Special Meeting	\$475 per application
Planning Commission Special Meeting	\$600 per application
Construction Board of Appeals Special Meeting	\$300 per application
Construction Board of Appeals	\$200 per request
Home Occupation Permit	\$250 Initial & \$50 Renewal
In Ground Swimming Pool	\$100 per application
Zoning Permit, no Bldg. Permit	\$100 per application
B & B Permit	\$130 per application
Subdivision and Site Condo	\$450
Sign Permit	\$50
Temporary Permit	\$50 per application
Zoning Letter of Compliance	\$50 per letter
Land Division	\$100 per # of new parcels
Lot Line Adjustment	\$100 per adjustment
Industrial Facilities Tax Abatement	\$500 per application

Unregulated Permit Activity

Any regulated activity started prior to applicant securing the necessary permit will be charged an additional administrative charge at the same rate as required permit not to exceed \$100. This shall be paid prior to the issuance of the required permit.

Rental Inspections

Single Family	\$46 per unit
Duplex	\$68 per duplex
Multiple Units	\$21 per unit
Hotel / Motels	\$13 per unit
Daycare Centers	\$62 per unit
Re-Inspection Fees	
1st re-inspection	\$25
2nd re-inspection	\$200
3rd re-inspection	\$500
4th re-inspection	\$750
Violation Inspection Fees	
Compliant Violation Notice	\$75
No Show for Inspection Appointment	\$50
Notice to Vacate	\$75
Housing Board of Appeals	\$75
Unregistered Rental Violation	\$250
Enforcement Letter	\$50
Non Compliance with Address Change	\$50
Non Compliance Admin Fee (Certified Letter)	\$25
Late Fee (per unit)	\$10 or 10% whichever is greater plus an additional
	\$10 or 10% for every 30 days the fees are late
Rental Re-Certification	
Prior to Last Certificate Expiration	\$40
After Last Certification	\$60
Misc. Fees	
Occupant Load License	\$7
Copying Cost (1st page + Additional)	\$1 +.20
Owner Search	\$50
Township Attorney Case Review	\$150 + Court and Legal Fees
Referral	
Initial Hearing	\$150
Re-Hearing	\$100

Water & Sewer

Water Service Rate	\$52.00 minimum per quarter Per equivalent up to \$15,000 gallons \$2.10 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per quarter
Bulk Water Rate	\$5.00 per 1,000 gallons (\$500 deposit)
Water Hook-Up Rate 5/8 meter	\$1,275 for 1" service
Benefit Fee	\$1,150
Inspection Fees (Water & Sewer)	\$50 per hour
Turn on/off Rate	\$20 each
Turn on/off Rate (after hours)	\$50 each
Final Read Charge	\$15
Fire Flow Test	\$150
Sewer Hook-Up	\$2,625 per REU
Sewer Service Quarter Rate	
Operation and Maintenance	\$52.45 per quarter Sew. 2
Capital Charge	\$43.45 per quarter Sew. 1 (D-1)